KEK Shuttle bus & Shuttle wagon car Timetable(Tokai Bldqg. #1/ Dormitory & /-PARC) [October 2025-March 2026]

[(KEK) Shuttle bus] Operates only on weekdays @®Bus stop at KEK Building #1 is the closest to the dormitory.

[Shuttle wagon car] Year 2025: from Tuesday 28" October (DEP 0:30) to Monday 22" December (DEP 0:30)

DEP time at Dormitory: Saturday, Sunday, holiday : 0:30 am 8:30 am 16:30 (4:30 pm), Weekday 0:30 am

Year 2026: from Wednesday 14™ January (DEP 0:30) to Wednesday 25" March (DEP 0:30)

@ Place for boarding: Please wait at the entrance of Tokai Dormitory.

Bus Stop No.—~> @ - ® ® © a0 ® ®@ a0 9 ® ® @
Vehicle type Dormitory TOkif'dg' “G/'aat”e‘ ggrqggll M(!\‘nlthor MLF NU1 Hadron Hadron NU1 MLF M(la\‘nlthor gggggll TOkif'dg' Dormitory
Bldg. Bldg. Bldg. Bldg.

Shuttle wagon car E\gyy_ 0:30 0:31 * 0:38 0:41 0:42 — 0:43 1:13 — 1:14 1:15 1:18 1:23 1:24
Shuttle wagon car Sﬁéhsd:'; 8:30 8:31 * 8:38 8:41 8:42 — 8:43 9:13 — 9:14 9:15 9:18 9:23 9:24
shuttle bus (1) | Monto f 8:33 *x | 844 | 848 | 849 | 850 | 853 — — — — — 9:03 —
Shuttle bus (39) | MO0 — 9:15 * 923 | 926 | 928 | 929 | 9:32 — — — — — 9:45 —
shuttlebus (20 | Mon | 1000 | * — — — — — 10:10 | 10:12 | 10:13 | 1014 | 1017 | 10:26 —
shuttlebus (4) | Mort | 11:35 | * — — — — — 11:45 | 11:47 | 1148 | 1149 | 1150 | 1201 —
shuttlebus (5 | Mort | 1313 | % | 1321 | 1325 | 1326 | 1327 | 13:30 — — — — — 13:43 —
shuttle bus (64) | MontO | 1450 | * — — = — — 1500 | 1502 | 1503 | 1504 | 1507 | 1516 —
Shuttle bus (7%) Mon. 1o — 16:13 * 16:21 | 16:25 | 16226 | 16:227 | 16:30 — — — — — 16:43 —
Shuttle wagon car | 7" | 16:30 16:31 * | 1638 | 1641 | 1642 | — 16:43 17:13 — 1714 | 1715 | 1718 17:23 17:24
Shutdebus (3%) | Morto | 17:10 — — — — — 17:52 | 17:54 | 17:55 | 1756 | 1759 | 18:12 —
shuttlebus (o) | Morto | 1831 | * | 1847 | 1851 | 1852 | 1853 | 1856 — — — — — — —
shutte bus (109 | Mot | — — | = — — — — 1930 | 19:32 | 19:33 | 1934 | 1937 | 1946 —

Notel: % A short stop at Main Gate for 2min. to confirm passenger’s J-PARC User ID card. Present your ID card at your seating.
Note2: Bus stops other than those listed above are as follows. @Advanced Science & Tech. Bldg. (3 Tokai Bldg. #2 @Research Reactor Exp. Manage. Bldg. ® LINAC Build. (7 HENDEL R&D Bldg. ADMR Receiving Bldg. (MR-C2)
Shuttle bus starts and ends at KEK Tsukuba.

- If you do not obtained the necessary ID, please get off at this stop.




